
http://www.nycedc.com New York City Economic Development Corporation
One Liberty Plaza 2018 Annual Agency Profile

New York, NY 10006

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT 22,278,258 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 22930 Fares and Directly Generated $12,811,789 22.6%

3,450 Square Miles 4,101,874 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $43,912,323 77.4%

18,351,295 Population 10,902 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

1 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 13,254 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

10,863 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $56,724,112 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
37 Square Miles 564,517 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

230,065 Population 45,229 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $36,615,861 100.0%

17 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

19 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $36,615,861 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $484,102 0.8%

Ferryboat -                              17                            $0 $0 $36,615,861 $0 $36,615,861 Materials and Supplies $192,976 0.3%

Total -                              17                            $0 $0 $36,615,861 $0 $36,615,861 Purchased Transportation $56,164,357 90.8%

Other Operating Expenses $5,000,634 8.1%

Total Operating Expenses $61,842,069 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures -$5,117,957

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 22.6% Local Funds: 77.4% Local Funds: 100.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Ferryboat $61,842,069 $10,285,229 $36,615,861 22,278,258 4,101,874 564,517 45,229 44.5 19 17 10.5% 2.8

Total $61,842,069 $10,285,229 $36,615,861 22,278,258 4,101,874 564,517 45,229 44.5 19 17 10.5%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Ferryboat $109.55 $1,367.31 Ferryboat $2.78 $15.08 7.3 90.7

Total $109.55 $1,367.31 Total $2.78 $15.08 7.3 90.7

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Ferryboat

OE/VRM # $100.04 # $109.55 2012: 91.98 2013: 100.04 2014: 157.52 2015: 109.55

OE/PMT # $2.80 # $2.78 2012: 2.88 2013: 2.8 2014: 2.89 2015: 2.78

UPT/VRM # 16.26 # 7.27 2012: 14.65 2013: 16.26 2014: 13.51 2015: 7.27

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

22.6%
77.4%

100.0%

$0.00

$50.00

$100.00

$150.00

$200.00

15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Ferryboat

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Ferryboat

0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Ferryboat

http://www.nycedc.com/

