http://www.nycedc.com One Liberty Plaza New York, NY 10006

New York City Economic Development Corporation 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information							Financial Information					
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census New York-Newark, NY-NJ-CT 3,450 Square Miles 18,351,295 Population 1 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs			onsumption		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			_	Operating Funding Sou
		22,278,258 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 4,101,874 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 10,902 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 13,254 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 10,863 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips			NTDID: 22930 Reporter Type: Full Reporter		Fares and Directly Generated	\$12,811,789	22.6%			
							Full Reporter	Local Funds State Funds		\$43,912,323 \$0	77.4%	
								F	ederal Assistance	\$0	0.0%	
								Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$56,724,112	100.0%	77.4% 22.6%
Service Area Statistics		Service S						Sources of Capita	al Funds Expended			
37 Square Miles	564,517 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)						Fares and D	irectly Generated	\$0	0.0%		
230,065 Population		45.229 A	nnual Vehicle Reve	enue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$36,615,861	100.0%	
		17 V	Maximum Service (OMS)		State Funds	\$0					
				or Maximum Service				F	ederal Assistance	\$0	0.0%	
					(Capital Funding Source
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$36,615,861	100.0%	ouplait analig ooaloo
	Vehicles O											
Modal Overview	in Maximun				s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operat		ing Expenses (OE)		
M = 4 =	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and	011	T - 1 - 1		Labar	\$404.400	0.00/	
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$484,102	0.8%	
erryboat	-	17	\$0	\$0	\$36,615,861	\$0	\$36,615,861		ials and Supplies	\$192,976	0.3%	
Fotal		17	\$0	\$0	\$36,615,861	\$0	\$36,615,861		ed Transportation	\$56,164,357	90.8%	100.0%
									erating Expenses	\$5,000,634	8.1%	
									al Operating Expenses	\$61,842,069	100.0%	
								Reconciling OE C		-\$5,117,957		
									ed Transportation orted Separately)	\$0		
								· · ·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Operation Characteristics	.							Fixed Guidewa				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directiona		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Flee
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Age in Years
Ferryboat	\$61,842,069	\$10,285,229	\$36,615,861	22,278,258	4,101,874	564,517	45,229	44.		17		10.5% 2.3
Total	\$61,842,069	\$10,285,229	\$36,615,861	22,278,258	4,101,874	564,517	45,229	44.	5 19	17		10.5%
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness Expenses per Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trips per				
Mode		rating Expenses per ehicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Operating Ex		perating Expenses per linked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Vehicle Rev		Unlinked Trips pe Vehicle Revenue Hou
Ferryboat	v	\$109.55	ver	\$1.367.31		Ferryboat	Pass	\$2.78	\$15.08	venicie kev	7.3	90.
Total		\$109.55		\$1,367.31		Total		\$2.78 \$2.78	\$15.08		7.3	90. 90.
Total		\$109.55		\$1,307.31		lotal		\$2.70	\$15.06		7.5	90.
Operating Expense per Vehic Mile: Ferryboat	le Revenue	Operating Expense pe Ferryb			nger Trip per Vehicle Mile: Ferryboat							
00.00	\$4.00	Fellyb		20.00	vinc. i cityboat							
50.00	\$3.00			15.00								
				10.00								
00.00	\$2.00			10.00								
50.00	\$1.00			5.00		`						

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.